

Ref: SK/CHN/2024-25/E37

August 15, 2024

| | |
|--|---|
| National Stock Exchange of India Limited Capital Market – Listing, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 | BSE Limited 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400001 |
| EQ-SECURKLOUD – ISIN – INE650K01021 | Scrip code: 512161 – ISIN – INE650K01021 |

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement — Publication of Unaudited Financial Results

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024, which was published in the following newspapers on August 15, 2024:

1. Business Standard
2. Makkal Kural

This is for your information and records.

For SecureKloud Technologies Limited



Jayashree Vasudevan
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M No. A58225

SBI
Information Security Department, State Bank of India,
Global IT-Centre, Sec-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400 614

CORRIDGUM

RFP NO. SBI/GITC/ISD/2024-25/ISO/8 DATE: 25.07.2024

With reference to above RFP for Engaging competent forty-one (41) resources on Application Managed Services to work in bank environment for a period of one year-July 2024 for State bank of India (SBI). For details, please visit 'Procurement News' at <https://bank.sbi> and <https://etender.sbi/SBI/>

The last date and time for bid submission is on 20.08.2024 by 12:00 PM

Place: Navi Mumbai
Deputy General Manager (Cyber Security)
Date: 15.08.2024
Information Security Department

UVAL
URAVI T AND WEDGE LAMPS LIMITED
CIN: L31500MH2004PLC145760
Address : Shop No. 329, Avior, Nirmal Galaxy, L. B. S. Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400 080 INDIA
Tel. No. : +91 22 2565 1355, Email id :- info@uravilamps.com, Website :- www.uravilamps.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(Rs. In Lakhs (except Earning Per Share))

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | |
|-----------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|
| | | 30-Jun-24 (Un-Audited) | 31-Mar-24 (Un-Audited) | 30-Jun-23 (Un-Audited) | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) |
| 1 | INCOME | | | | |
| a. | Revenue from operation | 1,109.30 | 1,107.96 | 876.38 | 4,198.91 |
| b. | Other Income | 20.34 | 25.75 | 18.12 | 69.40 |
| | Total Income | 1,129.65 | 1,133.71 | 894.50 | 4,268.31 |
| 2 | Total Expenses | 1,064.79 | 1,059.41 | 841.53 | 4,019.40 |
| 3 | Profit / Loss before Exceptional Items and tax(1-2) | 64.86 | 74.30 | 52.97 | 248.92 |
| | Exceptional Items | | | | |
| 4 | Profit / (Loss) before tax | 64.86 | 74.30 | 52.97 | 248.92 |
| 5 | Tax Expense | | | | |
| | Current Tax | 22.07 | 14.62 | 16.81 | 69.56 |
| | Deferred Tax | (1.82) | 4.30 | (25.79) | (33.99) |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (4-5) | 44.61 | 55.38 | 61.96 | 213.33 |
| 7 | Other Comprehensive Income | (1.18) | (5.59) | - | (6.08) |
| | Items that will not be reclassified into Profit or Loss | | | | |
| 8 | Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) (5+6) | 43.44 | 49.79 | 61.96 | 207.26 |
| 9 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | |
| 11 | Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each) | | | | |
| | Basic | 0.41 | 0.50 | 0.56 | 1.94 |
| | Restated | 0.39 | 0.50 | 0.56 | 1.94 |

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i. e. <https://www.bseindia.com> & <https://www.nseindia.com> and also on the website of the Company at <https://www.uravilamps.com/index.html>
2. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The above standalone financial results of the company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the 13th August 2024.
4. The financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The statutory auditor has issued an unqualified review opinion on the financial results.

For and on behalf of
Uravi T and Wedge Lamps Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Niraj Gada
Managing Director & CEO
Date : 14.08.2024
Place : Mumbai
Rameshwar Media

ALPHA GEO (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L74210TG1987PLC007580
Regd. Office: 802, Babukhan Estate, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad - 500001
Corporate Office: Plot No 77 & 78, 2nd Floor, Phase III, Kamalapur colony, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500019 Tel: 040-2356022/509
Email: info@alphageoindia.com | Website: www.alphageoindia.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024
(Rs. In Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars | For the Quarter ended 30.06.2024 | For the Year ended 31.03.2024 | For the Quarter ended 30.06.2023 |
|--------|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2526.48 | 9866.83 | 514.61 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 376.59 | 1176.35 | (321.43) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 376.59 | 455.77 | (321.43) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 402.32 | 104.57 | (323.79) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 400.56 | 138.83 | (330.17) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Paid Up) | 636.48 | 636.48 | 636.48 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | 27243.87 | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations): | | | |
| | Basic: | 5.89 | 0.60 | (5.08) |
| | Diluted: | 5.89 | 0.60 | (5.08) |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the above said detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange Websites - www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also at the Company's website: www.alphageoindia.com 2. The abstract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 is as given below:

| Particulars | For the Quarter ended 30.06.2024 | For the Year ended 31.03.2024 | For the Quarter ended 30.06.2023 |
|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Total Revenue from Operations | 1869.60 | 7273.71 | 514.61 |
| Profit before tax from continuing operations | 233.39 | 1111.52 | (313.47) |
| Profit after tax from continuing operations | 290.14 | 834.03 | (315.83) |
| Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations | - | - | - |
| Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) | (5.00) | (19.99) | 2.73 |
| Total Comprehensive Income | 285.14 | 814.04 | (313.10) |

The detailed Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange Websites - www.nseindia.com; www.bseindia.com and also at the Company's website: www.alphageoindia.com

For AlphaGeo (India) Limited
Dinesh Alla
Chairman and Managing Director
Hyderabad
14.08.2024

SecureCloud Technologies Limited
Regd. Off: No 37 & 38, ASV Ramana Towers, 5th Floor, Venkat Narayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai 600 017
Ph: 044 66028000 | Email: cs@securecloud.com | website: www.securecloud.com | CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 1,067.81 | 1,039.32 | 1,561.91 | 5,022.92 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | 41.07 | (375.61) | 241.08 | 95.79 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | 41.07 | (3,208.22) | 241.08 | (2,736.82) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | 40.50 | (3,150.35) | 199.21 | (2,781.26) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 40.50 | (3,140.99) | 190.27 | (2,769.00) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 5/- each) | 1,670.53 | 1,670.53 | 1,670.53 | 1,670.53 |
| 7 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) | - | - | - | 6,264.60 |
| 8 | Earning per share for the period (Face Value Rs.5 per share) for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) | 0.12 | (9.40) | 0.57 | (8.29) |
| | Diluted (Rs.) | 0.12 | (9.40) | 0.57 | (8.29) |

| Sr. No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2024 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 4,745.17 | 5,967.32 | 9,902.44 | 34,031.58 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (1,414.87) | (4,988.70) | (1,531.53) | (9,511.29) |
| 3 | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (1,414.87) | (4,988.70) | (1,531.53) | (9,511.29) |
| 4 | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (1,415.72) | (4,934.26) | (1,590.97) | (9,582.36) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income(after tax) | (1,415.72) | (4,924.88) | (1,590.97) | (9,570.09) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 5/- each) | 1,670.53 | 1,670.53 | 1,670.53 | 1,670.53 |
| 7 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) | | | | (3,269.63) |
| 8 | Earning per share for the period (Face Value Rs.5 per share) for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) | (1.91) | (5.19) | (2.22) | (10.86) |
| | Diluted (Rs.) | (1.91) | (5.19) | (2.22) | (10.86) |

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2024. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company viz., www.securecloud.com
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For SecureCloud Technologies Limited
Srinivas Mahankali
Whole-time director and Chief business officer
DIN: 01884823
Place: Chennai
Date: August 14, 2024

TAAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Regd. Office: AKR Tech Park, 3rd Floor, C Block, Sy # 112 Krishna Reddy Industrial Area, 7th Mile Hosur Road Singasandra, Bangalore South Bangalore, Karnataka 560068 India
Phone : +91 44 4350 8393, E-mail : secretarial@taalent.co.in, Website : www.taalent.co.in, CIN : L74110KA2014PLC176836

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(INR in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-24 (Unaudited) | 30-Jun-23 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations (Net) | 5,075.33 | 4,938.18 | 4,922.26 | 19,830.59 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1,520.59 | 1,238.26 | 1,241.83 | 5,026.06 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1,520.59 | 1,238.26 | 1,241.83 | 5,026.06 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1,076.29 | 851.48 | 1,001.07 | 3,715.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,087.60 | 859.04 | 1,065.50 | 3,814.34 |
| 6 | Equity share capital | 311.63 | 311.63 | 311.63 | 311.63 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | 15,915.90 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): | | | | |
| | (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share | 34.54 | 27.32 | 32.12 | 119.22 |
| | (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share | 34.54 | 27.32 | 32.12 | 119.22 |

Notes:
1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|----------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| | 30-Jun-24 (Unaudited) | 30-Jun-23 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) |
| Revenue from Operations | - | - | - | - |
| Profit / (Loss) before tax | 11.92 | (17.17) | 1.66 | 224.95 |
| Profit / (Loss) after tax | 5.21 | (17.17) | (4.90) | 165.78 |

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.taalent.co.in).
3. This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2024.

For TAAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sali Taneja
Whole Time Director
Place: Bangalore
Date : August 14, 2024

KAUSHALYA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: HB - 170, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106, E-mail: info@kaushalya.net, Ph: 033-2334 4148
CIN: L51216WB1992PLC055629

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended June 30, 2024
(Rs. In Lakh, except per share data)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|---------|---|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended 30-06-2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited) | Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 30-06-2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited) | Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2.20 | 4.94 | 14.43 | 2.20 | 4.94 | 14.43 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (37.21) | 1,596.03 | 1,347.40 | (25.97) | 1,603.36 | 1,383.03 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (37.21) | 1,596.03 | 1,347.40 | (10.98) | 1,767.48 | 1,782.78 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (45.42) | 1,218.40 | 1,082.86 | (22.09) | 1,388.27 | 1,510.37 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (45.42) | 1,218.40 | 1,082.86 | (22.09) | 1,388.27 | 1,510.37 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | - | - | 3,463.06 | - | - | 3,463.06 |
| 7 | Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | 1,686.82 | - | - | 3,741.30 |
| 8 | Face value of share of Rs 10 each effective till 12th Jan'24 thereafter it has been changed to Rs. 1,000/- per share wide order of the Hon'ble NCLT | (13.12) | 352.00 | 312.69 | (6.38) | 400.88 | 436.14 |

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kaushalya.net).
2. The above standalone/ consolidated results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2024.

Place : Kolkata
Date: August 14, 2024
For & on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Mahesh Mehra

Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited
(Formerly known as Oriental Vener Products Limited)
CIN: L35100MH1991PLC060886
Regd. Office: Village Aghal, via Kalyan Railway Station, Thane- 421 601
Tel No.: 022-61389400; Fax No.: 022-61389401 E-mail: compliance@orientalrail.co.in Website: www.orientalrail.com

Extract of Statement of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS))

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | | 30-06-2024 | | 31-03-2024 | |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Revenue from Operations | 12305.8 | 17,203.93 | 9281.15 | 52,619.94 |
| 2. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 790.30 | 574.40 | 676.83 | 3,941.59 |
| 3. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 790.30 | 574.40 | 676.83 | 3,941.59 |
| 4. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 585.68 | 437.14 | 543.67 | 3,000.87 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 585.68 | 437.14 | 543.67 | 3,000.87 |
| 6. | Paid-up Equity share capital | 614.59 | 614.59 | 539.03 | 614.59 |
| 7. | Other equity | | | | 28,038.32 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 1/- each) | | | | |
| | Basic: | 1.29 | 0.71 | 1.01 | 5.51 |
| | Diluted: | 1.29 | 0.71 | 1.01 | 5.51 |

The Financial Results on standalone basis are as under (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| | | 30-06-2024 | | 31-03-2024 | |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Revenue from Operations | 4104.93 | 4,895.91 | 3547.61 | 17,158.15 |
| 2. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 360.92 | 465.87 | 239.05 | 1,618.09 |
| 3. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 265.45 | 334.32 | 178.89 | 1,201.05 |

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above financial results.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company www.orientalrail.com
3. The Company mainly operates in one segment namely "Indian Railway Products" and hence segment details are not required to be published.
4. Previous period / year figures have been recast / re-grouped to conform to the current period's / year's presentation

For and on behalf of Board of Director of Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Karim Mithiborwala
Managing Director
DIN: 00171326
Mumbai
Date: August 14, 2024

BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Registered Office: 602-606, Bhoomi Velocity Infotech Park, Plot No. B-39, B-39A, B-39 A/L, Rd No.23, Wagie Ind. Estate Thane West, Thane-400 604
CIN: L99999MH1993PLC072892
Tel.: 022-6617 7400; Fax: 022-6617 7458
Website: www.bajajhealth.com; Email Id: investors@bajajhealth.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(Amount in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars |
|---------|-------------|
|---------|-------------|

